PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2898701

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.	06/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PANASONIC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION OF AMERICA	
Street Address:	20000 MARINER AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	TORRANCE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90503	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45

Property Type	Number
. , , , ,	
Application Number:	08703784
Application Number:	09115179
Application Number:	09508583
Application Number:	09508579
Application Number:	09219928
Application Number:	09265378
Application Number:	09533362
Application Number:	10221185
Application Number:	09610639
Application Number:	10239853
Application Number:	10221683
Application Number:	10240529
Application Number:	09941700
Application Number:	10380635
Application Number:	10450705
Application Number:	10471670
Application Number:	10487541
Application Number:	10489335
Application Number:	10500374
Application Number:	11979668
	_

PATENT

REEL: 033104 FRAME: 0885

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10504919
Application Number:	10505753
Application Number:	10618617
Application Number:	10671714
Application Number:	11003982
Application Number:	10528655
Application Number:	10716495
Application Number:	11094370
Application Number:	11094221
Application Number:	11094220
Application Number:	11487344
Application Number:	11487315
Application Number:	11487323
Application Number:	11708034
Application Number:	10742973
Application Number:	10950521
Application Number:	10590488
Application Number:	11185979
Application Number:	11185973
Application Number:	11186935
Application Number:	11297413
Application Number:	11343281
Application Number:	11846128
Application Number:	12934779
Application Number:	09670287

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: epas.ipc@ml.jp.panasonic.com
Correspondent Name: PANASONIC CORPORATION
Address Line 1: 2-1-61, SHIROMI, CHUO-KU
Address Line 2: 7F OBP PANASONIC TOWER
Address Line 4: OSAKA, JAPAN 540-6207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MEIGI-PIPCA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHIKA EDA	
SIGNATURE:	/Chika EDA/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT
REEL: 033104 FRAME: 0886

source=Assignment(2)#page1.tif source=Assignment(2)#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033104 FRAME: 0887

Assignment

Whereas, SANYO Electric CO., LTD. of 5-5, Keihan-Hondori 2-chome Moriguchi-City, Osaka, Japan ,hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Patents as attached schedule ; and

Whereas, Panasonic Intellectual Property Corporation of America, of 20000 Mariner Avenue, Suite 200, Torrance CA 90503 USA, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest of the Assignor in the said U.S. Patent;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said U.S. Patent, and any reissues or re-examinations thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the said U.S. Patent with the right to Assignee to sue for and collect the same for their own use and enjoyment.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

SANYO Electric CO., LTD.

Date: June 12, 28/4

Yasuhiro Fujitani

Officer, Director,

Intellectual Property H.Q.

SANYO Electric Co., Ltd.

<Schedule > Patents

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Application	Application
Number	Number
08/703784	11/487344
09/115179	11/487315
09/508583	11/487323
09/508579	11/708034
09/219928	10/742973
09/265378	10/950521
09/533362	10/590488
10/221185	11/185979
09/610639	11/185973
10/239853	11/186935
10/221683	11/297413
10/240529	11/343281
09/941700	11/846128
10/380635	12/934779
10/450705	09/670287
10/471670	
10/487541	
10/489335	
10/500374	
11/979668	
10/504919	
10/505753	
10/618617	
10/671714	
11/003982	
10/528655	
10/716495	
11/094370	
11/094221	
11/094220	

RECORDED: 06/15/2014

PATENT REEL: 033104 FRAME: 0889